

No. 81236-5

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

A.N.J.,

Petitioner.

CLERK

BY RONALD R. CARPENTER

08 SEP 15 AM 7:28

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESPONDENT'S OBJECTION
TO THE PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

Respectfully submitted:
JOHN KNODELL
Prosecuting Attorney



by: Teresa J. Chen, WSBA 31762
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

P.O. Box 37
Ephrata, Washington 98823
(509) 754-2011

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page No.
I. <u>IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT</u>	1
II. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>	1
III. <u>ISSUES</u>	1
IV. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	2
V. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	8
A. <u>There Is No Conflict with <i>in re B.J.S.</i></u>	8
B. <u>The Petitioner's Insistence That Constitutional Law Incorporate Defense Bar Standards Is Without Any Legal Authority and Does Not Present a Significant Constitutional Question</u>	11
C. <u>Miscellaneous Objections</u>	15
VI. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State Cases

Page No.

In re B.J.S., 140 Wn. App. 91, 169 P.3d 34 (2007) 8
State v. McCollum, 88 Wn. App. 977, 947 P.2d 1235 (1997) 13

United States Supreme Cases

Burger v. Kemp, 483 U.S. 776, 107 S.Ct. 3114,
97 L.Ed.2d 683 (1987) 12
Faretta v. California, 422 U.S. 806, 95 S. Ct. 2525,
45 L. Ed. 2d 562 (1975) 13
Indiana v. Edwards, -- U.S. --, 128 S. Ct. 2379,
171 L. Ed. 2d 345 (2008) 14n
Schriro v. Landrigan, -- U.S. --, 127 S. Ct. 1933,
167 L. Ed. 2d 836 (2007) 12

Eastern District of Washington

Lambert v. Blodgett, 248 F. Supp. 2d 988 (E.D. Wash.2003) 12

Statutes and Rules

Page No.

ER 402	15
ER 403	15
ER 404	15
ER 408	16
ER 803	16
RAP 9.1	16
RAP 10.3	17
RAP 13.4	8, 11
RCW 9A.44.083	2, 17
RCW9A.44.086	2, 17
RCW 9A.44.140	6
RCW.13.40.020	2
RCW 13.40.0357	2, 17
RCW 13.40.127	9
RCW 13.40.160	2
RPC 1.2	13
